VILLAGE OF ANMORE

BYLAW NO. 695 - 2024

A bylaw to amend the Village of Anmore Zoning Bylaw No. 568-2017

WHEREAS the Local Government Act authorizes a municipality to amend its zoning bylaw from time to time;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Village of Anmore, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1) That this bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Village of Anmore Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 695 2024".
- 2) That the Village of Anmore Zoning Bylaw No. 568-2017 Schedule 'A' Zoning Map be amended to change the zoning for the following parcels from Residential 1 RS1 to INFILL DEVELOPMENT INF

110 HEMLOCK DRIVE, ANMORE

PID: 016-999-584

READ a first time the 7th day of May, 2024

READ a second time the 7th day of May, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING HELD the day of READ a third time the day of, ADOPTED the day of,

MAYOR
MANAGER OF CORPORATE SERVICES







